

## Press Release

## Tejas Networks wins Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Telecom Excellence Award from Government of India

**Bengaluru, July 19, 2024**: Tejas Networks [BSE: 540595, NSE: TEJASNET] today announced that it has been conferred the prestigious **Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Telecom Excellence Award-2023** in the 'Telecom Equipment Research and Manufacturing' category. Instituted by the Department of Telecommunications, Government of India, the awards recognize exemplary and outstanding contributions in the areas of telecom innovations, skilling, services, manufacturing and applications.

The award was presented by Shri Jyotiraditya Scindia, Hon'ble Minister of Communications and Development of North Eastern Region, Government of India at a function organized at The Oberoi, New Delhi yesterday evening. The ceremony was also graced by Dr. Neeraj Mittal, IAS, Chairman DCC & Secretary (T), Department of Telecommunications.

Speaking on the occasion, Dr. Kumar N. Sivarajan, CTO & Co-founder of Tejas Networks said, "We are delighted to win the prestigious Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Telecom Excellence Award for advancing telecom innovations and equipment manufacturing. As a leading R&D driven telecom and networking company, the award underscores our strong commitment and consistent focus on technology excellence and design-led manufacturing. Over the years, this has enabled us to create a world-class product portfolio spanning wireless, broadband, optical and packet networking technologies, all of which are conceived, designed and manufactured in India. Government of India's forward-looking policies to promote Atmanirbharta in the telecom sector are helping us to further enhance our R&D and manufacturing capabilities to achieve global scale."

## **About Tejas Networks Limited**

Tejas Networks Ltd. designs and manufactures high-performance wireline and wireless networking products for telecommunications service providers, internet service providers, utilities, defence and government entities in over 75 countries. Tejas Networks Ltd. is a part of the Tata Group, with Panatone Finvest Ltd. (a subsidiary of Tata Sons Pvt. Ltd.) being the majority shareholder.

For more information, visit Tejas Networks Ltd. at <a href="http://www.tejasnetworks.com">http://www.tejasnetworks.com</a> or contact

Investor Relations: <u>ir@india.tejasnetworks.com</u>

Attn: Mr. Santosh Kesavan: <a href="mailto:skeshavan@india.tejasnetworks.com">skeshavan@india.tejasnetworks.com</a> Phone: +91 80 41794600

## SAFE HARBOUR

Certain statements in this release concerning our future growth prospects are forward-looking statements, which involve a number of risks, and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those in such forward-looking statements due to risks or uncertainties associated with our expectations with respect to, but not limited to, our ability to successfully implement our strategy and our growth and expansion plans, technological changes, our exposure to market risks, general economic and political conditions in India which have an impact on our business activities or investments, changes in the laws and regulations that apply to the industry in which the Company



operates. The Company does not undertake to update any forward-looking statements that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the Company.